Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of Northern States Power Company - Minnesota and Northern States Power Company - Wisconsin under CP24-60-000.

3/18/2024 3:36:19 PM Submission Date:

3/18/2024 3:36:19 PM Filed Date:

Dockets

CP24-60-000 Northern Natural Gas Company submits Application for a

Certificate of Public

Convenience and Necessity to Construct and operate certain pipeline facilities, with appurtenances, etc. located in various counties in Minnesota and Wisconsin under CP24-60.

Filing Party/Contacts:

Filing Party Signer (Representative)

Other Contact (Principal)

Northern States Power Company - Minnesota and Northern States Power Company -Wisconsin justin.holstein@xcelenergy.com vgreen@daypitney.com

Basis for Intervening:

As firm customers of Northern Natural, Northern States Power - Minnesota and Northern States Power - Wisconsin are interested parties within the meaning of Section 15(a) of the Natural Gas Act, 15 U.S.C. paragraph 717(n)(a) and their interests will not be adequately represented by other parties. The participation of the NSP Companies as intervenors therefore will serve the public interest.

Document Accession #: 20240318-5220	Filed Date: 03/18/2024
Document Content(s)	
1498082_Interv.txt	